

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA.

CASE NO. 73-475

BROWARD C UNTY,
Petitioner/Appellant,

vs.

KEITH FINLAYSON, et al,
Respondent/Appellee.

FILED
SID J. WHITE

FEB 2 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/APPELLEE,
KEITH FINLAYSON, et al

PAUL R. REGENSDORF, of
Fleming, O'Bryan & Fleming
Attorneys for Respondent/Appellee.
Post Office Drawer 7028
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33338
(305) 764-3000 & 945-2686

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS.	1
JURISDICTIONAL ISSUE ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW	2
WHETHER THE DECISION IN FINLAYSON II THAT THE COUNTY SHOULD PAY PREJUDGMENT INTEREST ON ITS CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS IS IN EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE DECISION OF <u>SIGMAN</u> , WHICH HOLDS THAT A CITY DOES NOT OWE PRE- JUDGMENT INTEREST UNDER A STATUTE WHICH BY ITS TERMS APPLIES ONLY TO AGENCIES AND SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE, BUT NOT TO MUNICIPALITIES	
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.	2
ARGUMENT	3
A. <u>Broward County v. Finlayson</u> , 533 So.2d 817 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	3
B. <u>Sigman v. City of Miami</u> , 500 So.2d 693 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).	4
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page (s)</u>
Brooks v. School Board of Brevard County 419 So.2d 659 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	8
Broward County v. Finlayson 533 So.2d 817 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
Broward County v. Sattler 400 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	4,8,9
Dade County v. American Re-Insurance Co. 467 So.2d 414 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	4,7,8,9
Flack v. Graham 461 So.2d 82 (Fla. 1984)	4,8
Mailman v. Green 111 So.2d 267 (Fla. 1959)	8
Pan-Am Tobacco Corp. v. Department of Corrections 471 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1985)	4
Reaves v. State 485 So.2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	1
Sigman v. City of Miami 500 So.2d 693 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	2,3,5,7,8,9
Treadway v. Terrell 117 Fla. 838, 158 So. 512 (1935)	4,8
<u>OTHER AUTHORITIES:</u>	
Florida Statute § 125.01	4
Florida Statute § 125.15	4
Florida Statute § 295.14	2,5,6,7,9
Florida Statute § 295.14(2)	6
Florida Statute § 687.01	4
